Universal Push to Connect
The Parker Push-in System
Push-fitting instead of screw fitting in series production:
The only push-in system for steel tubes and hoses
2
UPTC for 16 years a success story in many applications.
Customer testimonials:
We find the 24° cone standard interface to be an

M	 metric thread cylindrical
Seal version
ED M/R Eolastic seal
ISO 6149 O-Ring
M/R metal sealing edge
UN/UNF O-Ring
NPT tapered thread
Material surface
Galvanized Cr(VI)-free
Example: UPTC screw fitting-
GE15UELKMREDCF
Example: UPTC screw fitting
EW15UELKMCF
Pipe AD (mm) Screw-in plugs PN Order no.
DIN 8 M12 x 1,5 400 GE08UELKMMEDCF
DIN 10 M14 x 1,5 350 GE10UELKMMEDCF
DIN 12 M16 x 1,5 350 GE12UELKMMEDCF
DIN 15 M18 x 1,5 295 GE15UELKMMEDCF
DIN 18 M22 x 1,5 280 GE18UELKMMEDCF
DIN 22 M26 x 1,5 215 GE22UELKMMEDCF
DIN 28 M33 x 2 215 GE28UELKMMEDCF
UPTC provides a wide range of applications thanks to the DIN compatibility with 24°screw fittings.
18
UPTC 45° ElbowEU
1EU46-10-5 * 1EU48-10-5 * 8 5/16 -5 7,9 10 68 45 23
1EU46-12-6 1EU48-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9,5 12 71 48 23
1EU46-15-8 1EU48-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12,7 15 78 54 25
1EU46-18-10 1EU48-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15,9 18 84 59 32
1EU46-22-12 1EU48-22-12 20 3/4 -12 19,1 22 95 69 33
1EU46-28-16 * 1EU48-28-16 * 25 1 -16 25,4 28 115 85 38
xxxxx-xx-xx
 Pipe
ADOrder no. Hose ID A B E
46 48 DN Inch Size mm mm mm mm mm
UPTC StraightEN
1EN46-10-5 * 1EN48-10-5 * 8 5/16 -5 7,9 10 50 26
1EN46-12-6 1EN48-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9,5 12 50 27
1EN46-15-8 1EN48-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12,7 15 53 29
1EN46-18-10 1EN48-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15,9 18 56 31
1EN46-22-12 1EN48-22-12 20 3/4 -12 19,1 22 58 33
1EN46-28-16 * 1EN48-28-16 * 25 1 -16 25,4 28 68 38
xxxxx-xx-xx
 Pipe
ADOrder no. Hose ID A B
46 48 DN Inch Size mm mm mm mm
UPTC 90° ElbowET
1ET46-10-5 * 1ET48-10-5 * 8 5/16 -5 7,9 10 58 35 39
1ET46-12-6 1ET48-12-6 10 3/8 -6 9,5 12 57 34 40
1ET46-15-8 1ET48-15-8 12 1/2 -8 12,7 15 61 38 45
1ET46-18-10 1ET48-18-10 16 5/8 -10 15,9 18 65 39 57
1ET46-22-12 1ET48-22-12 20 3/4 -12 19,1 22 80 54 64
1ET46-28-16 * 1ET48-28-16 * 25 1 -16 25,4 28 102 72 75
xxxxx-xx-xx
 Pipe
ADOrder no. Hose ID A B E
46 48 DN Inch Size mm mm mm mm mm
Suitable for many fittings and hose types.	 *Available upon request. For details see CAT 4400
UPTC order data
Hose nipple, hydraulic hose, Elastomer (rubber)
19
UPTC order data
Hose nipple, Thermoplast hose
UPTC 45° ElbowEU
1EU56-8-4 6 -04 6,4 1/4 8 68 26 22 40
1EU56-10-4 * 6 -04 6,4 1/4 10 67 27 21 35
1EU56-10-5 * 8 -05 7,9 5/16 10 69 28 22 35
1EU56-12-6 10 -06 9,5 3/8 12 72 30 23 35
1EU56-15-8 12 -08 12,7 1/2 15 78 30 24 29,5
1EU56-18-10 16 -10 15,9 5/8 18 92 35 29 28
1EU56-22-12 20 -12 19,0 3/4 22 104 35 30 21,5
1EU56-28-16 * 25 -16 25,4 1 28 133 85 38 21
xxxxx-xx-xx
 Piper
AD
Max.
Order no. Hose ID A B E WP
DN Size mm Inch mm mm mm mm MPa
Suitable for many fittings and hose types.
UPTC 90° ElbowET
1ET56-8-4 6 -04 6,4 1/4 8 53 28 38 40
1ET56-10-4 * 6 -04 6,4 1/4 10 53 28 38 35
1ET56-10-5 * 8 -05 7,9 5/16 10 55 29 39 35
1ET56-12-6 10 -06 9,5 3/8 12 58 32 40 35
1ET56-15-8 12 -08 12,7 1/2 15 68 39 45 29,5
1ET56-18-10 16 -10 15,9 5/8 18 74 41 54 28
1ET56-22-12 20 -12 19,0 3/4 22 92 58 60 21,5
1ET56-28-16 * 25 -16 25,4 1 28 115 67 75 21
xxxxx-xx-xx
 Pipe
AD
Max.
Order no. Hose ID A B E WP
DN Size mm Inch mm mm mm mm MPa
UPTC StraightEN
1EN56-8-4 6 -04 6,4 1/4 8 51 26 40
1EN56-10-4 * 6 -04 6,4 1/4 10 52 27 35
1EN56-10-5 * 8 -05 7,9 5/16 10 54 28 35
1EN56-12-6 10 -06 9,5 3/8 12 55 30 35
1EN56-15-8 12 -08 12,7 1/2 15 59 30 29,5
1EN56-18-10 16 -10 15,9 5/8 18 68 35 28
1EN56-22-12 20 -12 19,0 3/4 22 69 35 21,5
1EN56-28-16 * 25 -16 25,4 1 28 83 35 21
xxxxx-xx-xx
 Pipe
AD
Max.